
1989 
484.7 

3.5 
1.1 

107.8 
104.2 

7.8 
2.1 

14.8 

1992 
572.2 

1.5 
3.7 

139.8 
134.3 

10.3 
1.8 

15.2 

1991 
543.6 

2.2 
3.9 

133.1 
125.5 

9.0 
1.9 

15.1 

1990 
516.3 

3.9 
2.5 

131.4 
125.9 

10.7 
1.8 

14.9 
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DUTCH MACROECONOMIC INDICATORS 

GDP at market prices (Gldr bn) 
Real GDP growth (%) 
Consumer price inflation (%) 
Exports fob (US$bn) 
Imports cif (US$bn) 
Current account (US$ bn) 
Exchange rate (av) Guilder:US$ 
Population mn (mid-year) 

Source: Economist Intelligence Unit, Netherlands, Country Report, 2nd Quarter 1993 

DUTCH FOREIGN TRADE (By Commodity Group) 

Principal Exports 
Machinery & transport equip. 
Chemicals, plastics etc. 
Food, drink & tobacco, incl. fish 
Fuels 
Raw materials, oils & fats 
Total including others 

US$ mn 
33,326 
31,086 
28,699 
12,027 
9,047 

139,813 

Principal Imports 
Machinery & transport equip. 
Chemicals, plastics etc. 
Food, drink & tobacco, incl. fish 
Fuels 
Raw materials, oils & fats 
Total including others 

US$ mn 
42,399 
24,738 
16,560 
11,545 
7,124 

134,295 

Source: Economist Intelligence Unit, Netherlands, Country Report, 2nd Quarter 1993 

DUTCH DIRECTION OF TRADE 

Destination of Exports, 1992 
Germany 
Belgium-Luxembourg 
France 
United Kingdom 
Italy 
EC 
Asia 

% of total 
28.8 
14.3 
10.6 
9.2 
6.4 

75.8 
6.2 

Origins of Imports, 1992 
Germany 
Belgium-Luxembourg 
United Kingdom 
France 
United States 
EC 
Asia 

% of total 
25.2 
14.2 
8.7 
7.9 
7.8 

64.4 
13.1 

Source: Economist Intelligence Unit, Netherlands, Country Report, 2nd Quarter 1993 


