## STATISTICAL APPENDIX

## **DUTCH MACROECONOMIC INDICATORS**

	1989	1990	1991	1992
GDP at market prices (Gldr bn)	484.7	516.3	543.6	572.2
Real GDP growth (%)	3.5	3.9	2.2	1.5
Consumer price inflation (%)	1.1	2.5	3.9	3.7
Exports fob (US\$bn)	107.8	131.4	133.1	139.8
Imports cif (US\$bn)	104.2	125.9	125.5	134.3
Current account (US\$ bn)	7.8	10.7	9.0	10.3
Exchange rate (av) Guilder:US\$	2.1	1.8	1.9	1.8
Population mn (mid-year)	14.8	14.9	15.1	15.2

Source: Economist Intelligence Unit, Netherlands, Country Report, 2nd Quarter 1993

## **DUTCH FOREIGN TRADE (By Commodity Group)**

Principal Exports	US\$ mn	Principal Imports	US\$ mn
Machinery & transport equip.	33,326	Machinery & transport equip.	42,399
Chemicals, plastics etc.	31,086	Chemicals, plastics etc.	24,738
Food, drink & tobacco, incl. fish	28,699	Food, drink & tobacco, incl. fish	16,560
Fuels	12,027	Fuels	11,545
Raw materials, oils & fats	9,047	Raw materials, oils & fats	7,124
Total including others	139,813	Total including others	134,295

Source: Economist Intelligence Unit, Netherlands, Country Report, 2nd Quarter 1993

## **DUTCH DIRECTION OF TRADE**

Destination of Exports, 1992	% of total	Origins of Imports, 1992	% of total
Germany	28.8	Germany	25.2
Belgium-Luxembourg	14.3	Belgium-Luxembourg	14.2
France	10.6	United Kingdom	8.7
United Kingdom	9.2	France	7.9
Italy	6.4	United States	7.8
EC	75.8	EC	64.4
Asia	6.2	Asia	13.1

Source: Economist Intelligence Unit, Netherlands, Country Report, 2nd Quarter 1993